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Update: Claude Vogel (originally scheduled to be part of the Lo Appeals Committee:
team) is doing much better. He has been replaced by Jeff Bart Bramley
VuGraph Organizer Sc_huet_t for the competition because of his un?xpected hospital _ Larry Cohen
visit (see yesterdayds Bulletin.) Steve Garner
Jan Martel Gail Greenberg
i i iti Gaylor Kasle
SuletnEior  SEIuel wes pemiled o @ ax minule addion (0 the team
Suzi Subeck John Lusky
USBF regulations do not permit substitutions on teams with 5 Dan Morse
Photographer other playersé They do, however, peKﬁ;e?rFPSiZi?wanoer:wa player
Peg Kaplan replaced in a case of medical emergency. Ron Smith
Local Hospitality Al er t: Lunch wi || be served fromAg?éE%Vr\gl?}}gsdkyoné The
Chairs hospit.ality chairs would appreciate .if we stagger our Barry Rigal
Lisa Berkowitz appetites to keep the ebb and flow moving easily. Thanks!! Sue Picus
Martha Katz . Steve Rob_inhsonI
prytischeex  RESUIS: o e
Team Name | Total 1 7 2 17 4 3 8 13 6 12 11 16 10 14 9 5 18 15
1. Cayne [204.02 19.78 [13.90 [10.00 |14.25 |16.64 | .22| 3.6211.90 |16.38 [12.33 |15.83 | 7.67 | 2.2110.99 |13.15 |17.36 [17.79
7. Fireman [201.00 22 16.38 |15.24 |12.33 |11.46 | 6.47 |10.50 [17.58 | 4.76 | 8.54 | 9.50 |15.24 | 6.10 [20.00 [15.54 |16.89 |14.25
2. Gordon [200.28 | 6.10| 3.62 15.24 | 7.25| 5.41 |14.59 |10.00 |10.00 {16.89 |15.83 |18.38 | 7.67 |11.90 |12.33 |10.50 |18.19 |16.38
17. Dinkin  |194.31 |10.00 | 4.76 | 4.76 9.01|11.90 | 4.46 ]118.56 |17.99 |17.13 | 5.41|18.73 |16.38 |14.25 | 4.17 |13.90 | 4.17 [18.73
4. Mah:;ffey 194.25 | 5.75| 7.67 |12.75 |10.99 16.89 |16.11 [13.15 |11.90 | 2.21| 9.50{17.99 | .94|15.24 |14.59 | 6.10 |15.83 |16.64
3. Bramley [190.06 | 3.36 | 8.5414.59 | 8.10| 3.11 6.47 |14.92 |14.59 [17.13 | 2.21 |12.75 |18.19 | 7.25 [14.25 |14.59 |16.11 [13.90
8. Borker |178.46 |19.78 |13.53 | 5.41 |15.54 | 3.89 |13.53 4.17| 5.75| 6.85[10.00 |17.79 |20.00 | 8.10| 7.2513.15| 6.47 | 7.25
13. Ivatury |177.60 |16.38 | 9.50 |10.00 | 1.44 | 6.85| 5.08 |15.83 8.10 |15.83 | 8.54 | 6.47 |17.58 |13.90 | 3.89| 7.67 |16.64 |13.90
6. Gupta [176.48 | 8.10| 2.4210.00 | 2.01| 8.10| 5.41 |14.25 |11.90 5.41119.37 | 7.25| 8.10|17.99 |15.54 |14.59 [10.50 |15.54
12. Cappelli [174.65 | 3.62|15.24 | 3.11| 2.87 |17.79 | 2.8713.15 | 4.17 |14.59 14.92 |12.33 [12.75 | 9.50 |13.15 |11.90 | 8.10 |14.59
11. Rigal 172.97 | 7.67 |11.46 | 4.17 |14.59 |10.50 {17.79 |10.00 |11.46 .63] 5.08 5.75] 8.54|17.36 |11.90 |14.92 |13.90 | 7.25
16. Ganzer [162.32 | 4.17 |10.50 | 1.62| 1.27| 2.01| 7.25| 2.21 |13.53 [12.75 | 7.67 |14.25 13.90 [19.06 [13.15 |17.99 |10.00 |10.99
10. Lo 155.95 |12.33 | 4.76 |12.33 | 3.62|19.06 | 1.81| 0.00| 2.42 |11.90 | 7.25|11.46 | 6.10 14.59 |16.38 [17.36 | 9.50 | 5.08
14. Denison |146.16 |17.79 |13.90 | 8.10| 5.75| 4.76 |12.75 |11.90 | 6.10 | 2.01 |10.50 | 2.64| .94| 5.41 6.85 |16.38 |13.53 | 6.85
9. Milner 140.65 | 9.01| 0.00| 7.67 |15.83 | 5.41| 5.75|12.75 |16.11 | 4.46| 6.85| 8.10| 6.85| 3.62|13.15 2.64 [11.46 |10.99
5. Harris 137.20 | 6.85| 4.46| 9.50| 6.10|13.90 | 5.41| 6.85|12.33 | 541 8.10| 5.08 | 2.01| 2.64 | 3.62 |17.36 10.00 |17.58
18. Becker [132.34| 2.64| 3.11| 1.8115.83| 4.17| 3.89|13.53 | 3.36| 9.5011.90 | 6.10 {10.00 |10.50 | 6.47 | 8.54 |10.00 10.99
15. Ware |121.30 | 2.21) 5.75| 3.62| 1.27| 3.36| 6.1012.75| 6.10| 4.46 | 5.41|12.75| 9.01 |14.92 |13.15| 9.01| 2.42 9.




Teams in Order by Seeding ralaLss Anmom 8L

Diamond John Diamond , Capt Brian Platnick
Eric Greco Geoff Hampson
Bye to Rnd of 16 Just in Lall Kevin Bathurst
Hamman Robert Hamman , Capt Roger Lee
Ross Grabel Howard Weinstei n
TR EIRS Ron Rubin Peter Weichsel
Fleisher Martin Fleisher Chip Martel
Brad Moss Ishmael Delmonte
ByetoRnd of 16 Michael Rosenberg Chris Willenken
Jan Martel , NPC
Cayne Jimmy Cayne , Capt Michael Seamon
Curtis Cheek Joe Grue
Michael Kamil Zia Mahmood
l Gordon Mark Gordon , Capt Pratap Rajadhyaksha
’ Alan Sontag David Berkowitz
Jacek Pszczol a Kevin Dwyer
Bramley Bart Bramley , Capt Lew Stansby
Kit Woolsey Fred Stewart
Matthew Granovetter Roger Bates
Mabhaffey Jim Mahaffey , Capt Sam Lev
Gary Cohler Billy Cohen
Mike Passell Brian Glubok
Harris Martin Harris , Capt Jacob Morgan
Neil Chambers John Schermer
Gupta Vinita Gupta , Capt Billy Miller
H Lall Steve Garner Ron Smith
Adam Kaplan
Fireman Paul Fireman , Capt Gavin Wolpert
John Kranyak Vincent De muy
John Hurd Joel Wooldridge
Borker Jay Borker Doug Doub
Larry Robbins Adam Wildavsky
Milner Reese Milner , Capt Hemant Lall
Mark Lair Ira Chorush
David Grainger
Lo Ai-Tai Lo , Capt David Caprera
. Jeffrey Miller Stev e Beatty
Life is not a matter of George Jac obs Claude Vogel
; Rigal Barry Rigal , Capt Jeff Aker
holding good cards, but g A (e John Lusky
sometimes, playing a
Cappelli Robert Cappelli , Capt Frank Treiber Ill
poor hand well. o Robert Bitt?e?man P Jerry Helms
Joe Harris Leon Lowe
Jack London Ivatury Uday Ivatury , Capt Christal Henner
Jon S orkin Lapt Chan
Denison Daniel Denison , Capt Richard Un ger
Jason Feldman Greg Hinze
Ware Peggy Ware , Capt Spencer Jones
Greg H umphreys Adam Parrish
Ganzer Craig Ganzer , Capt Robert Brady
Franco Baseggio Brady Richter
William Watson Howard Liu
Dinkin Sam Dinkin , Capt Cenk Tungok
Adam Grossack Zachary Grossack
Becker Drew Becker , Capt Jason Rosenfeld
Kenneth Zuckerberg Daniel Wilderman Lair

Milner
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http://www.brainyquote.com/quotes/authors/j/jack_london.html
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God could not be everywhere, and therefore he made mothers.
Rudyard Kipling

If evolution really works, how come mothers only have two hands?
Milton Berle

Our mothers give us so many gifts. They give us the precious gift of life, of course, but they also leave
treasured lesso ns that can guide us along our journeys even when they are no longer with us.
Maria Shriver

Men are what their mothers made them.
Ralph Waldo Emerson

Mothers are the people who love us for no good reason. And those of us who are mothers know it's the
most exquisite love of all.
Maggie Gallagher

The relationship between parents and children, but especially between mothers and daughters, is
tremendously powerful, scarcely to be comprehended in any rational way.
Joyce Carol Oates

Only mot hers can think of the future - because they give birth to it in their children.
Maxim Gorky

Some are kissing mothers and some are scolding mothers, but it is love just the same, and most mothers
kiss and scold together.
Pearl S. Buck

Let's face it: Most of us don't realize it, but we are failing our kids as reading role models. The best role
models are in the home: brothers , fathers, grandfathers; mothers, sisters, grandmothers. Moms and dads,
it's important that your kids see you reading. Not just books - reading the newspaper is good, too.
James Patterson

The more people have studied different methods of bringing up children the more they have come to the
conclusion that what good  mothers and fathers instinctively feel like doing for their babies is the best
after all.

Benjamin Spock

Parenting , Good, Best
All women become like their mothers. That is their tragedy. No man does. That's his.
Oscar Wilde

We cannot ensure that women will be free of discrimination in the workplace and every where as long as
women are not universally defended under our Constitution. As it stands now, the equal rights of women

are subject to interpretation of law. That is a risk our mothers, sisters and daughters cannot afford.

Carolyn Maloney

| am sure that if the mothers of various nations could meet, there would be no more wars.
E. M. Forster

Mothers are the necessity of  invention.
Bill Watterson

To all those mothers and fathers who are struggling with teen  -agers, | say, just be patient: even though it
looks like you can't do anything right for a number of years, parents become popular again when kids

For Mother's Day

Marian Wright Edelman



Attention Seniors:
Entries for the SUSBC close on
May 11th. Please reserve
your spot accordingly!

VuGraph Information

The 2015 USBC will be covered on BBO Vugraph starting with the Round of 16, in which we will cover 2

or 3 matches. The Round of 16 will start Sunday, May 10th. From the Quarterfinals on, we will cover all

of the tables in play.  To watch the Vugraph online , go to the BBO website  where you can log on directly
from your browser, go to "Vugraph" and choose which table to watch, or download the BBO software to

run BBO on your computer. If you choose the latter appr oach, after downloading, install the software on
your computer, log on, follow the directions to become a BBO member and you'll be magically transported

to the Lobby of the largest bridge club in the world. Click on the button labeled VUGRAPH and you'll be

able to choose which of the USBC matches you want to watch. There will often be a "yellow" user on BBO

called USBF. If you have general questions, please ask USBF, not one of the hard -working Vugraph
Operators, who may not have time to respond to private messages. Thank you.
Each day's schedule is the same (these are Chicago times; to see the times for your time -zone, go to the

BBO Vugraph schedule site )

10:00 -12:10
12:25 -2:35
3:45-5:55
6:10-8:20

During the Semifinals and Finals, all of the teams will play the same boards.
During the Round of 16, each team will play a different set of boards.

After a session, you can review the Vugraph action on our Web Vugraphs, which show each hand playe d
with a link to bidding and play records. Web Vugraphs are posted about half an hour after completion of
the Vugraph show.

You can find the hand records for USBC matches on the USBF site, linked to the scorecards you can get
to by clicking on 2015USBC un  der "Event Results" in the upper left of each page

No Electronic Devices are Permitted in the Playing Area.
This applies to players AND kibitzers.
Severe penalties will be assessed for violation of this rule.
Please turn off all cell phones and check them at the door.

The USBF reserves the right to wand anyone entering the
playing field.




Knockout
Schedule

Round of Sixteen

Captains' Meeting in Playing Area at 9:45 AM

Board 32

Dealer: W I7543
E/W Vul. QT
§ 76
1 AQS83
© Q6 N © T982
BN " T6432
8§ AQJT9842 [ § K3
T2 1J9
© AK
AK985
§ 5
I K7654
West North East South
Ganzer Borker Brady Doub
1D Pass Pass 1H
3D Pass 3NT 4C
Pass 4D Pass 6C
All Pass

SUNDAY 10:00 -12:10 SEGMENT 1 BOARDS 1-15
MAY 10 TH 12:25 -2:35 SEGMENT 2 BOARDS 16-30
70 MINUTE LUNCH BREAK
3:45 -5:55 SEGMENT 3 BOARDS 31-45
6:10 -8:20 SEGMENT 4 BOARDS 45-60
10:00 -12:10 SEGMENT 5 BOARDS 61-75
Monpay 12:25 -2:35 SEGMENT 6 BOARDS 76 -90
May 117H 70 MINUTE LUNCH BREAK
3:45 -5:55 SEGMENT 7 BOARDS 91-105
6:10 -8:20 SEGMENT 8 BOARDS 106 -120
Quarterfinals
TUESDAY 10:00 -12:10 SEGMENT 1 BOARDS 1-15
MaY 127H 12:25 -2:35 SEGMENT 2 BOARDS 16-30
70 MINUTE LUNCH BREAK
3:45 - 555 SEGMENT 3 BOARDS 31-45
6:10 -8:20 SEGMENT 4 BOARDS 46 -60
WEDNESDAY 10:00 -12:10 SEGMENT 5 BOARDS 61-75
MaAY 13TH 12:25 -2:35 SEGMENT 6 BOARDS 76-90
70 MINUTE LUNCH BREAK
3:45 -5:55 SEGMENT 7 BOARDS 91-105
6:10 -8:20 SEGMENT 8 BOARDS 106 -120
Semi -Finals
THURSDAY 10:00 -12:10 SEGMENT 1 BOARDS 1-15
MAY 14 TH 12:25 -2:35 SEGMENT 2 BOARDS 16 -30
70 MINUTE LUNCH BREAK
3:45 -5:55 SEGMENT 3 BOARDS 31-45
6:10 -8:20 SEGMENT 4 BOARDS 46 -60
10:00 -12:10 SEGMENT 5 BOARDS 61-75
FRIDAY 12:25 -2:35 SEGMENT 6 BOARDS 76-90
May 15TH 70 MINUTE LUNCH BREAK
3:45 -5:55 SEGMENT 7 BOARDS 91-105
6:10 -8:20 SEGMENT 8 BOARDS 106 -120
Final
10:00 -12:10 SEGMENT 1 BOARDS 1-15
SATURDAY 12:25 -2:35 SEGMENT 2 BOARDS 16 -30
May 16 TH 70 MINUTE LUNCH BREAK
3:45 -5:55 SEGMENT 3 BOARDS 31-45
6:10 -8:20 SEGMENT 4 BOARDS 46 -60
10:00 -12:10 SEGMENT 5 BOARDS 61-75
SUNDAY 12:25 -2:35 SEGMENT 6 BOARDS 76-90
May 177H 70 MINUTE LUNCH BREAK
3:45 -5:55 SEGMENT 7 BOARDS 91-105
6:10 - 8:20 SEGMENT 8 BOARDS 106 -120

Doub and Borker bid very well to reach 6C.

The key bid in the auction
call. This showed the best hand possible in
support of clubs.

Doub reasoned that North was short in hearts
since he likely would have bid 3H over 3D with
his promised values and three card heart
support.

The opening lead was the diamond ace. A
second diamond was trumped. When the clubs
split 2 -2, Doub claimed.

At the other table in this match, West opened
3D and South balanced with double. North
responded 3S and South corrected to 4H and
played there making 450.

After a 1D opener, East can create a problem
for South by responding 1H,

As it was, all 6s wel l that e



Seeding Information

The teams in the USBC are seeded based on a combination of Individual Positioning Points & ACBL Performance Points,
including masterpoints. The seeding points for an individual player are capped at 65. Teams are seeded based on the
average seeding points for the team, except that the three teams with byes are seeded on the basis of their PPs. The teams
and their seed positions are listed in the table below. Note that the top 4 finishers in the Round Robin receive additional
seeding points, which may change the seeding order for the Knockout stage.Teams may also add or drop players before the
USBC, which would change their seeding points.

Seed | Team Name | Team Average @“"’: o
Seeding Points ('w;\/ o

1 Diamond 70 PPs H T H H
Hospitality Suite Information X il

2 Hamman 46 PPs

Fleish 41 PP o . .

3 eisher ° The hospitality suite for the 2015 USBC will be room 3321. Our wonderful

4 Cayne 52.13 SPs hostess, Lisa Berkowitz will make the "trek" to Chicago, where she will be

5 Gordon 43.56 SPs joined by Martha Katz & Phyllis Cheek, to welcome you to the Hospitality
Suite during the tournament. They will serve breakfast each day from 8:00

B | .72 SP .

6 ramiey 36.72 SPs -10:30 and lunch from Sunday  -Sunday from 12:30  -4:00.* Lunch will be

7 Mahaffey 30.82 SPs served in the hotel restaurant on Friday and Saturday.

8 Harris 28.54 SPs

9 Gupta 25.90 SPs The hospitality suite will be open for Vugraph, casual chit chat, drinks &

10 Fireman 23.05 SPs snacks during the rest of the playing hours and for a short time after the

11 Borker 17.41 SPs end of the day.

12 Milner 16.00 SPs
We will also have a "Players' Break Room" (aka Jan's office) near the

13 Lo 13.58 SPs . . - .

_ playing rooms starting on Tuesday. We will have coffee, soft drinks and

14 Rigal 11.59 SPs some snacks available in that room while you wait for your slow

15 Cappelli 8.74 SPs teammates to finish playing.

16 Ivatury 8.21 SPs

17 Denison 7.32 SPs *Note earlier starting time than originally planned please!

18 Ware 5.36 SPs

19 Ganzer 4.82 SPs

20 Dinkin 4.51 SPs

21 Becker 3.38 SPs




Pulling the Wool sey Over Theli
Board 24 © J9ob West North East South
Dealer: W
AJ97
None Vul. AK7 Woolsey B Miller Stewart Gupta
Q75 2D (multi) Double (13 -15) 2NT (asking) 3C
©T N © A7542 Pass (showing Pass 4S 5C
QT542 " K863 spades)
§ JT54 § Q982 Double All Pass
I K63 !
KQ83 We all know itds better to l ucky
Kit Woolsey believes in aggressive, unorthodox preempting. Backing up his belief,
63 he opened a multi 2D (weak two in either major) holding the H: QT542! (At least
I AJT9842 he wasndt vulnerabl eé)
Stewartds 2NT asked which suit Kit held. Sin
down two would not be a disasteré it would actually be a good sa

Caught up in the spirit of the auction, Woolsey passed over 3C, momentarily forgetting this was conventional showing
spades. When asked by RHO, he realized the error of his ways. He responded that it showed spades and hoped for the
best. Stewart knowing nothing of the misbid, happily bid 4S.

Look at the hand from Southos
what was happening, she rebid her seven card club suit.

perspective. Gupta has defense a;

Woolsey would have doubled on almost anything to stop the trainwreck. In this case, luck was with him. He led a spade
to the ace. Stewart won the trick and paused, but

eventually returned a spade. Woolsey ruffed and later
scored his CK to defeat the game!!




